

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

Order No. 621 -Fisheries- 2023

Dated: 28 -12-2023

In partial modification to Order No. 64 of 2023 dated: 07-12-2023 issued by the Joint Director Fisheries (Central) Jammu, Sh. Tejinder Paul Khajuria, Fisheries Guard (MTS) is hereby directed to report back at his previous place of posting at Billawar Beat till further order.

> Sd/-(Mohammad Farooq Dar) JKAS Director Fisherles, J&K.

No:- DOF/Adm/Transfer-2023/176

Dated: 28-12-2023.

Copy to the:-

- Joint Director Fisheries (Central) Jammu for information.
- Chief Project Officer Fisheries, National Fish Seed Farm, Kathua is directed to relieve the said official.
- Accounts Officer, Fisheries Department for information.
- Assistant Director Fisheries, Kathua for information and necessary action.
- P.A to Director Fisheries for information of the Director Fisheries J&K.
- 6. Concerned for information.
- 7. Adm. Section.
- 8. Order file.

125/10/2023

Administrative Officer, Fisheries Department, Jammu